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M A N U F A C T U R E S . 

TABLE XLVIII. Statistics of industries, 1881. 

Kinds of industries. 
Etab-
lish-

ments. 
Capital. "Wage 

earners. 
Wages 

for 
labour. 

Cost 
of 

materials. 

Value 
of 

products. 

By groups.. 

1. Food products 
2. Textiles 
3. Iron and steel pro 

ducts 
4. Timber and lumber 

and their re-manu 
factures 

5. Leather and its fin­
ished products... 

6. Paper and printing. 
7. Liquors and bever­

ages 
8. Chemicals and allied 

products . •... 
9. Clay, glass and stone 

products 
10. Metals and metal 

products other 
than steel 

LI. Tobacco and its 
manufactures . . . . 

12. Vehicles for land 
transportation 

13. Vessels for water 
transportation 

14. Miscellaneous indus­
tries 

15. Hand trades 

No. 
49,928 

5,100 
6,255 

714 

i. Food products. . . . 
Baking powder and flav 

ouring extracts 
Bread, buscuits and con­

fectionery 
Butter and cheese 
Cocoa and chocolate... 
Coffees and spices 
Fish, preserved 
Flouring and grist mill 

products 
Slaughtering and meat 

packing 
Sugar, refined 
Vinegar and pickels.. 
All other foods ii. Textiles 
Awnings, tents and sails 
Carpets 
Clothing, men's (tailor 

ing) 
Clothing, men's (factory 

product) 

165,302,623 

23,150,732 
20,899,542 

13,691,393 

6,809 
543 

254 

422 

2,304 

1,791 

96 

3,160 

538 

1,541 
10,563 

5,100 

18 

1,180 
755 

2 
31 

339 
2,407 

203 
15 

148 
2 

6,255 
3 

11 
I 
J- 1,994 

35,305,926 

14,265,768 
8,124,317 

6,301,575 

4,464,419 

3,353,471 

6,791,267 

1,829,420 

5,429,459 

1,899,252 

15,298,090 
4,497,992 

23,150,732 

87,900 

2,509,621 
1,118,462 

10,000 
339,550 

1,222,558 
13,857,923 

1,449.677 
2,295^00 

236,141 
23,000 

20,899,542 
15,300 
3,992 

5,719,729 

NO. 
254,935 

23,524 
44,594 

13,700 

61,220 

27,457 
8,759 

2,133 

2,315 

10,636 

7,948 

3,757 

11,867 

5,269 

13,205 
18,551 

23,524 

154 

3,963 
2,154 

12 
147 

8,453 
6,472 

852 
938 
357 
22 

44,594 
39 
15 

18,029 

59,400,700 

4,985,757 
7,750,330 

4,852,827 

12,731,425 

6,700,681 
2,765,353 

783,916 

754,301 

2,093,762 

2,497,172 

729,044 

3,571,131 

1,339,556 

3,819,051 
4,023,394 

4,985,757 

29,083 

1,122,266 
412,658 

3,700 
52,600 

707,462 
1,947,590 

209,483 
452,259 
46,396 
2,260 

7,750,330 
9,760 
2,998 

3,165,367 

179,731,891 

59,777,012 
23,981,747 

7,715,164 

28,428,695 

21,870,614 
4,177,760 

3,581,604 

4,612,602 

1,744,850 

3,929,296 

1,571,904 

4,785,443 

1,983,397 

7,339,387 
4,232,416 

59,777,012 

144,855 

6,701,424 
4,528,281 

11,500 
511,235 

1,145,283 
34,677,414 

3.163,576 
8,621,036 

257,408 
16,000 

23,981.747 
16,700 
5,092 

8,914,131 

309,676,068 

75,137,755 
41,090,551 

16,943,321 

55,407,543 

36,455.776 
9,560,497 

7,054,050 

8,189,559 

5,729,556 

8,954,032 

3,060,306 

10,535,443 

4,317,670 

15,S60,759 
11,379,250 

75,137,755 

241,170 

9,476,975 
5,805,932 

27,000 
728,950 

2,685,861 
41,772,372 

4,084,133 
9,864,830 

428,032 
22,500 

41,090,551 
44,900 
10,690 

15,102,963 

NOTE. In this table statistics are given for all establishments enumerated, irrespectivo 
of the„number of persons employed. They are for the calendar vear 1880. 


