MANUFACTURES.

TABLE XLVIII. Statistics of industries, 1881.

Kinds of industries.	Etab- lish- ments.	Capital.	Wage earners.	Wages for labour.	Cost of materials.	Value of products.
By groups	No. 49,928	\$ 165,302,623	No. 254,935	\$ 59, 4 00,700	\$ 179,731,891	\$ 309,676,068
1. Food products	5,100	23,150,732	23,524	4,985,757	59,777,012	75,137,755
2. Textiles	6,255	20,899,542	44,594	7,750,330	23,981,747	41,090,551
3. Iron and steel pro-			,	' '	, ,	
ducts 4. Timber and lumber	711	13,691,393	13,700	4,852,827	7,715,164	16,943,321
and their re-manu-						
factures	9,838	35,305,926	61,220	12,734,425	28,428,695	55,407,543
5. Leather and its fin-	2000					
ished products	6,809 543	14,265,768		6,700,681	21,870,614	36,455,776
 Paper and printing. Liquors and bever- 	943	8,124,317	8,759	2,765,353	4,177,760	9,560,497
ages	254	6,301,575	2,133	783,916	3,581,604	7,054,050
8. Chemicals and allied						
products	422	4,464,41 9	2,315	754,301	4,612,602	8,1 89,55 9
9. Clay, glass and stone products	2,304	3,353,471	10,636	2,093,762	1,744,850	5,729,556
10. Metals and metal		0,000,111	10,000	2,030,102	1,, 11,000	0,120,000
products other			ļ			
than steel	1,791	6,791,267	7,948	2,497,172	3,9 29,296	8,954,032
11. Tobacco and its manufactures	96	1,829,420	2 757	729,044	1,571,904	3,060,306
12. Vehicles for land		1,029,420	3,757	729,044	1,571,504	3,080,300
transportation	3,160	5,429,459	11,867	3,571,131	4,785,443	10,535,443
13. Vessels for water					- 000 00 =	4.045.050
transportation 14. Miscellaneous indus-		1,899,252	5,269	1,339,556	1,983,397	4,317,670
tries	1,541	15,298,090	13,205	3,819,051	7,339,387	15,860,759
15. Hand trades	10,563					
	Í	1 ' '	· ·			
i. Food products	5,100	23,150,732	23,524	4,985,757	59,777,012	75,137,755
Baking powder and flav- ouring extracts	18	87,900	154	29,083	144,855	241,170
Bread, buscuits and con-		01,000	. 151	20,000	111,000	211,170
fectionery	1,180		3,963	1,122,266	6,701,424	9,476,975
Butter and cheese	755					5,805,932
Cocoa and chocolate						27,000
Coffees and spices						728,950 2,685,861
Fish, preserved Flouring and grist mil	339	1,222,558	8,453	707,462	1,145,283	2,000,001
products	2,407	13,857,923	6,472	1,947,590	34,677,414	41,772,372
Slaughtering and mea	t i	, , , , ,			' '	
_ packing	203	1,449,677	852		3,163,576	4,084,133
Sugar, refined			938			
Vinegar and pickels						
All other foods	2	23,000	0 22	2,260	15,000	22,500
ii. Textiles	6,255	20,899,542	2 44,594	7,750,330	23,981,747	41,090,551
Awnings, tents and sails	5					
Carpets	. 11				5,092	
Clothing, men's (tailor		1			1	1
Olathing man's (factors	1,994	5,719,72	18,029	3,165,367	8,914,131	15,102,963
Clothing, men's (factory product)	/ -,		,,,-	-,,	'' '	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
producty	.) /	J	1	1	J,	1

NOTE. In this table statistics are given for all establishments enumerated, irrespective of the number of persons employed. They are for the calendar year 1880.